2025 Schedule of Fees

e
lr’T e INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

CRICOS PROVIDER CODE: 02468C

TUITION FEES ANNUAL TUITION FEE ANNUAL TUITION FEE .
Fees include all compulsory
Year 1 $24,056 Year 9 $27,679 excursions and camps as part of
Year 2 $24,408 Year 10 $28,335 the curriculum. Subject specific
Year 3 $24,739 Year 11 (4 ATAR) $29,595 and special interest camps are
optional and are charged
Year 4 $25,085 Year 11 (5 ATAR) $29,826 separately. There is no refund if a
Year 5 $25,432 Year 11 (6 ATAR) $30,057 student does not attend a
Year 6 $26,241 Year 12 (4 ATAR) $30,755 compulsory curriculum camp or
the School has had to cancel a
Year 7 $26,834 Year 12 (5 ATAR) $31,276 camp.
Year 8 $27,254 Year 12 (6 ATAR) $31,797

Annual tuition fees for International Students are due in full by November of the preceding year. Requests may be submitted for fees to be paid on instalment
during the year of attendance, approval of this is at the School’s discretion.

International Students Point of Contact
The designated staff member for the point of contact for all international students is the Deputy Principal Mr Derek Lange, derek.lange@gegs.wa.edu.au
and on the first day all International Students will be introduced to Mr Lange and orientation information about the school, studying in Australia, emergency
contacts etc will be advised to them.

BUSINESS CONDITIONS Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)
All International Students are required to take insurance cover for
medical/hospital expenses and provide the School with evidence of cover

Enrolment Fee
A non-refundable registration fee of $70 including GST is payable with the

- Accommodation
completed enrolment application form.

Geraldton Grammar School does not provide accommodation for overseas
Notification of Acceptance students at the school.
When an enrolment is confirmed and fees are paid, parents are sent a  The Western Australian Certificate of Education (WACE)
Confirmation of Enrolment. This is taken to the Australian Embassy in order  The Western Australian Certificate of Education is the credential awarded
to apply for an Australian Student Visa. to students who have completed senior secondary. It is the Western
Australian graduation certificate of the Australian Senior Secondary
Certificate of Education. The Curriculum Council of Western Australia
charges all overseas students an administration fee. This fee has been
included in the tuition fee for overseas students.
Conditions of Continuing Enrolment Course Credits
By signing the Enrolment Application form, parents have agreed to be jointly ~ This School does not provide course credits.
and severally liable for all fees and other payments.

Endowment Fee
A non-refundable endowment fee of $700 per student is payable prior to
acceptance of enrolment.

Change of Circumstances

Please notify the School Administration promptly of any alterations to the
home address, email and/or phone number of any family member at
ggs@gegs.wa.edu.au

Payment of Fees

Fees are charged on an annual basis. If an installment plan has been agreed

to by the School fees and expenses are due within 14 days of the start of each

term. Methods of payment are set out on the statement of account. A late  Notice of Withdrawal

fee of $150 will be charged on accounts not paid within fourteen days of the One academic term’s notice in writing must be given to the Principal before

due date unless previous arrangements have been made. Costs incurred in ~ the withdrawal of a student from the School. = Failure to give such notice

the collection of overdue fees will be charged to your account. will render parents or guardians liable for fees equivalent to 25% of the
annual fee in lieu.

Applications to participate in optional tours, camps and excursions may not  Refund  applications must be in  writing via email to

be accepted unless all fees have been paid. finance@gegs.wa.edu.au and set out the reason for the refund request and

be accompanied by any relevant supporting documentation.

The School reserves the right to cancel a student’s enrolment for non-
payment of school fees. Enrolment may be cancelled at the end of a term if
fees for that term have not been paid unless an approved payment
arrangement has been made.

Refunds paid under section 47E of the ESOS Act are calculated under the
Education Services for Overseas Students (Calculation of Refund)
Specification 2014

Please refer to the Tuition Protection Service at www.tps.gov.au

Other Charges

If English as a Second Language Course is required an additional charge of
$3,600 per annum for the online learning program will apply.

The application for enrolment and students right to make formal
complaints and seek appeals of decisions and action under various
processes does not affect the rights of the students to take action under
Other charges such as diaries, library bags, locker locks and online learning ~Australian Consumer Law if the Australian Consumer Law applies.

licences may from time to time be charged to accounts. These items may Variation of Conditions

include GST The details of the fees and business conditions form part of the offer and
acceptance contract signed by parents on enrolment. The Board reserves
the right to vary its fees and business conditions from time to time. Such
current conditions or variations shall be outlined in each year’s fee schedule
or notified from time to time.

Booklists (approximately $750 per annum) and uniforms (approximately
$1,000 set up) are payable at the time of purchase and will not be added to
annual accounts.
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